This manual is to be used by qualified appliance technicians only.
RP6340012
Revision 1
November 2004
PCC Series Package Units
This manual replaces RP6340012.
Amana is a trademark of Maytag Corporation and used under
license to Goodman Company, L.P. All rights reserved.

 M2 - Model#2      P__________
 M3 - Model#3      P__________
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
3 RP6340012 1Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
20158901 BOARD-INTERFACE (M6, M12)
D6879747 CAPACITOR, 10-370 (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)
D6879739 CAPACITOR, 15-370 (M4, M5, M10, M11)
D6789034 CAPACITOR-METAL, 35/7.5, 440 (M2, M8)
D6789027 CAPACITOR-METAL, 40/7.5, 440 (M4, M10)
D6789041 CAPACITOR-METAL, 60/7.5, 440 (M5, M11)
D6789042 CAPACITOR-METAL, 80/7.5, 440 (M6, M12)
D6789062 CAPACITOR-ROUND, 35/7.5, 3740 (M1, M7)
D6789057 CAPACITOR-ROUND, 40/7.5, 370 (M3, M9)
ZR22KCPFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR22KC-PFV-230 (M1, M7)
OLD PN# 10289221
ZR28KCPFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR28KC-PFV-230 (M2, M8)
OLD PN# 10289222
ZR34KCPFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR34KC-PFV-230 (M3, M9)
OLD PN# 10289223
ZR40KCPFV930 COMPRESSOR, ZR40KC-PFV-230 (M4, M10)
OLD PN# 11012513
ZR47K3PFV935 COMPRESSOR, ZR47K3-PFV-235 (M5, M11)
OLD PN# 11012512
ZR57K3PFV950 COMPRESSOR, ZR57K3-PFV-250 (M6, M12)
OLD PN# 10289208
20253601 CONDENSER ASSY (M1, M2, M7, M8)
20266602 CONDENSER ASSY (M4, M5, M6, M10, M11, M12)
20253901 CONDENSER ASSY (M3, M9)
C6453318 CUTOUT-LOW PRESSURE, CUTOUT 10 PSI, CUT IN, 40 PSI
11067529 DIST ASSY (M6, M12)
11067521 DIST ASSY (M2, M8)
11067528 DIST ASSY (M5, M11)
11067514 DISTRIBUTOR (M1, M7)
11067527 DISTRIBUTOR (M4, M10)
11067512 DISTRIBUTOR (M3, M9)
B1370735 ELECT BLWR TIME DELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
20268001 EVAPORATOR ASSY (M4, M10)
20268002 EVAPORATOR ASSY (M5, M11)
20155401 EVAPORATOR ASSY (M3, M9)
20155303 EVAPORATOR ASSY (M1, M7)
20155403 EVAPORATOR ASSY (M2, M8)
20268003 EVAPORATOR ASSY (M6, M12)
11182906 FAN-CONDENSER CW
20001001 HARNESS-BLOWER (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
20217003 HARNESS-BLOWER (M6, M12)
20204001 HARNESS-COMP (M6, M12)
20001401 HARNESS-COMP (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)
20203901 HARNESS-COMP (M4, M5, M10, M11)
20217304 HARNESS-CONTROL (M6, M12)
20016303 HARNESS-CONTROL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
11112806 MOTOR-COND 1/3 HP, 1100 RPM, 208/230 V (M6, M12)
11112805 MOTOR-COND 1/5 HP, 825 RPM, 208/230 V (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11)
20509408 MOTOR-ECM AND END BELL 3/4 HP (M6, M12)
20028601 MOTOR-EVAP 3/4 HP, 1100 RPM (M4, M5, M10, M11)
20013001 MOTOR-EVAP, 1/3 HP, 950 RPM (M1, M2, M3, M7, M8, M9)
20171401 ORIFICE-COND
20510108 PROGRAMED END BELL FOR ECM (M6, M12)
11120302 TRANSFORMER
4RP6340012 1Rev.
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
D6723302 WHEEL-BLOWER
10382327 WIRE ASSEMBLY (M3, M9)
10382327 WIRE ASSEMBLY (M1, M2, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M10, M11, M12)
11118705 WIRING HARNESS (M6, M12)
SPECIAL PARTS
20490505 CERT-WARRANTY AMANA
RP6340012 MANUAL, REPAIR PARTS
10730421 MANUAL-INSTALL

BLANKET-SOUND (M1, M2, M3, M4, M7, M8, M9, M10)202541010971
BLANKET-SOUND (M5, M6, M11, M12)202541030971
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCC24C02E P1231101C
M2 - PCC30C02E P1231102C
M3 - PCC36C02E P1231103C
M4 - PCC42C02E P1231104C
M5 - PCC48C02E P1231105C
M6 - PCC60C02E P1231106C
M7 - PCC24C02F P1231107C
M8 - PCC30C02F P1231108C
M9 - PCC36C02F P1231109C
M10 - PCC42C02F P1231110C
M11 - PCC48C02F P1231111C
M12 - PCC60C02F P1231112C
9 RP6340012 1Rev.
Discharge/Suction Weldment
Image 1
Image 2
0021
0061
0031
0041
0051
0062
0022
0032
0042
0052
0072
10RP6340012 1Rev.
Discharge/Suction Weldment
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
TUBE-DISCHARGE (M1, M2, M7, M8)202549100021
TUBE-DISCHARGE (M3, M9)202549110021
TUBE-DISCHARGE (M4, M10)202549120021
TUBE-DISCHARGE (M5, M11)202549130021
TUBE-DISCHARGE (M6, M12)202942010021
VALVE-DILL A46927020031
VALVE-CORE A46928010041
NUT-CAP A46926020051
TUBE-PROCESS DISCHARGE 203707040061
TEE-REDUCING (M6, M12)A3029601NS
TEE-REDUCING (M3, M9)A3029603NS
Image 2:
TUBE-SUCTION (M1, M2, M7, M8)202545090022
TUBE-SUCTION (M3, M9)202545100022
TUBE-SUCTION (M4, M10)202545110022
TUBE-SUCTION (M5, M6, M11, M12)203469020022
VALVE-DILL A46927020032
VALVE-CORE A46928010042
NUT-CAP A46926020052
TUBE-PROCESS SUCTION D98739040062
CUTOUT-LOW PRESSURE, CUTOUT 10 PSI, CUT IN,
40 PSI
C64533180072
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PCC24C02E P1231101C
M2 - PCC30C02E P1231102C
M3 - PCC36C02E P1231103C
M4 - PCC42C02E P1231104C
M5 - PCC48C02E P1231105C
M6 - PCC60C02E P1231106C
M7 - PCC24C02F P1231107C
M8 - PCC30C02F P1231108C